PLCC Package
Printed August 9, 1996
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 68 67 66 65 64 63 62 61
10
11
12
13
14

· Infrared receive and transmit, input / output.
· Independent MIDI interface
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Operating  temperature
ST16C654CJ68 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C654CQ64 QFP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C654DCQ64 QFP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C654CQ100 QFP 0° C  to + 70° C
*Industrial operating range are available
Preliminary
Information(
3-243
Rev. 3.0
3-244
S
T
16
C
65
4
ST16C654
Patent pending
BLOCK DIAGRAM: ST16C654 MODE
D0-D7
IOR*
IOW*
RESET